
Koshiki Karate

World Championship
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The total report of competitions

1st Rusev Andrei 19.02.2000 11 39 Russia, Ulyanovsk

2nd Isaev Pavel 21.03.2001 10 37 Russia, Perm

3rd Hoppe Theodor 22.01.2000 11 44 Germany

1st Kondratyev  Igor 20.05.1998 13 47 Russia, Lider

2nd Rudin  Mikhail 30.12.1997 13 45 Russia, Lider

3rd Nikishin Viktor 28.01.1999 12 42 Russia, Vympel

1st Matrenin Vladislav 07.01.1998 13 59 Russia, Ulyanovsk

2nd Mamedov Ilgar 03.06.1998 13 57 Russia, Razvitie

3rd Romaniuk Ilia 14.01.1999 12 59 Russia, Ulyanovsk

Kumite children, men

            WORLD KOSHIKI KARATE UNION

Place Name Birthday Age
Weig

ht,kg.
Belt Status Team, Country

Children 10-11 years up to 40 kg

Children 12-13 years up to 47 kg

Children 12-13 years over 57 kg

Juniors 14-15 years up to 61 kg



1st Antonov Andrey 30.08.1996 15 60 Russia, Ulyanovsk

2nd Vlasov Ilya 27.03.1997 14 51 Russia, Lider

3rd Isabekov Elbrus 04.03.1996 15 51 Russia, YNAO

1st Vadaev  Mikhail 18.02.1996 15 77 Russia, Lider

2nd Blinov  Artem 24.01.1997 14 76 Russia, Lider

1st Abramov Mikhail 16.10.1994 16 52 Russia, Nizhny Novgorod

1st Batsaev Abubakar 18.04.1994 17 58 Russia, YNAO

2nd Volnukhin Alexey 24.02.1995 16 63 Russia, Razvitie

3rd Kulikov Andrey 30.12.1993 17 63 Russia, Ulyanovsk

1st Gordikov Alexey 12.03.1994 17 73 Russia, Razvitie

2nd Klykov Gennady 24.04.1994 17 73 Russia, Razvitie

3rd Padin  Anton 27.06.1995 16 68 Russia, Lider

1st Vadaev  Mikhail 18.02.1996 15 77 Russia, Lider

2nd Korneev Kirill 04.07.1995 16 80 Russia, Razvitie

1st Lavrentev  Denis 29.06.1979 30 65 Russia, Lider

2nd Kurbanov  Said 15.08.1990 21 65 Russia, Lider

3rd Blokhin Andrei 16.05.1993 18 62 Russia, Nizhny Novgorod

1st Medvedev Igor 27.05.1984 27 75 Russia, Razvitie

2nd Petrov Dmitry 27.02.1988 23 75 Russia, Tolyatti

3rd Zinin  Dmitry 01.10.1992 19 74 Russia, Lider

1st Martynov  Artem 01.09.1985 26 85 Russia, Lider

2nd Grafchikov  Alexander 26.02.1991 20 83 Russia, Lider

3rd Riley Andrew 04.10.1982 29 85 Australia

1st Grafchikov  Alexander 26.02.1991 20 83 Russia, Lider

Juniors 16-17 years up to 53 kg

Juniors 16-17 years up to 63 kg

Juniors 16-17 years up to 73 kg

Juniors 16-17 years over 73 kg

Men up to 65 kg

Men up to 75 kg

Men up to 85 kg

Men up to 95 kg

Juniors 14-15 years over 71 kg



2nd Nikolaevich Nikolay 18.12.1991 19 94 Russia, YNAO

3rd Sadizade Kamal 04.02.1983 28 88  Azerbaijan

1st Martynov  Artem 01.09.1985 26 85 Russia, Lider

2nd Bayramov  Anar 05.06.1983 28 85  Azerbaijan

3rd Hoppe Max 10.10.1978 33 98 Germany

1st Khmelevskaya  Yulia 15.02.2001 10 35 Russia, Lider

2nd Lavrukhina Ekaterina 01.08.2001 9 33 Russia, Vympel

3rd Madleine Reich 02.07.2001 10 31 Austria

1st Khmelevskaya  Yulia 15.02.2001 10 35 Russia, Lider

2nd Silnitckaia Alina 15.05.2000 11 39 Russia, Vympel

1st Galygina Anastasiia 26.11.1998 12 46 Russia, Perm

2nd Yurkina Daria 12.01.1991 12 50 Russia, Vympel

3rd Barteneva Alena 23.05.2000 11 54 Russia, Vympel

1st Lutsenko Anastasiya 10.08.1996 15 45 Russia, YNAO

1st Kovalenko  Liubov 16.07.1997 14 49 Russia, Lider

2nd Zastrozhnaya Aleksandra 08.06.1996 15 63 Russia, Perm

3rd Lutsenko Anastasiya 10.08.1996 15 45 Russia, YNAO

1st Kovalenko  Liubov 16.07.1997 14 49 Russia, Lider

2nd Romanova Anastasiya 28.09.1995 16 50 Russia, YNAO

1st Gebgart  Kristina 13.11.1994 16 61 Russia, Lider

Kumite girls, women

Men over 95 kg

Team, Country

Children (girls) 10-12 years up to 35 kg

Children (girls) 10-12 years over 40 kg

Children (girls) 13-15 years up to 45 kg

Place Name Birthday Age
Weig

ht,kg.
Belt Status

Children (girls) 13-15 years over 45 kg

Children (girls) 10-12 years up to 40 kg

Juniors (girls) 16-17 years up to 55 kg

Juniors (girls) 16-17 years over 60 kg



2nd Romanova Anastasiya 28.09.1995 16 50 Russia, YNAO

1st Khasianova Alsu 16.11.1990 20 53 Russia, Ulyanovsk

2nd Ustimova Yulia 21.10.2011 21 54 Russia, Nizhny Novgorod

3rd Zharova  Yulia 26.06.1987 24 51 Russia, Lider

1st Gebgart  Kristina 13.11.1994 16 61 Russia, Lider

2nd Gir Tatyana 04.05.1983 28 60 Russia, Perm

1st Gir Tatyana 04.05.1983 28 60 Russia, Perm

2nd Valyukevich  Daria 11.04.1991 20 75 Russia, Lider

3rd Mandy Luksch 30 65 Germany

1st Rusev Andrei 19.02.2000 11 Russia, Ulyanovsk

2nd Shorin Alexey 11.03.2003 9 Russia, Vympel

3rd Korolev  Maxim 25.04.2000 11 Russia, Lider

1st Kondratyev  Igor 20.05.1998 13 Russia, Lider

2nd Kukoba Pavel 20.05.1998 12 Russia, Razvitie

3rd Mamedov Ilgar 03.06.1998 13 Russia, Razvitie

1st Nagiev Yashar 20.01.1997 14 Russia, Vympel

2nd Vlasov Ilya 27.03.1997 14 Russia, Lider

3rd Blinov  Artem 24.01.1997 14 Russia, Lider

1st Gordikov Alexey 12.03.1994 17 Russia, Razvitie

2nd Volnukhin Alexey 24.02.1995 16 Russia, Razvitie

3rd Korneev Kirill 04.07.1995 16 Russia, Razvitie

Kata children, men

Place Name Birthday Age
Weig

ht,kg.

Junior 12-13 years

Junior 14-15 years

Women up to 54 kg

Women up to 61 kg

Belt Status Team, Country

Children 10-11 years

Women over 61 kg

Juniors 16-17 years



1st Eston Oleg 21.09.1976 35 Russia, Lider

2nd Martynov  Artem 01.09.1985 26 Russia, Lider

3rd Noe Vasquez-Benitez 12.02.1992 19 USA

1st Yurkina Daria 12.01.1991 12 Russia, Vympel

2nd Silnitckaia Alina 15.05.2000 11 Russia, Vympel

3rd Khmelevskaya  Yulia 15.02.2001 10 Russia, Lider

1st Zhelanova Anastasia 31.10.1995 15 Russia, Razvitie

2nd Kovalenko  Liubov 16.07.1997 14 Russia, Lider

3rd Gebgart  Kristina 13.11.1994 16 Russia, Lider

1st Mikhaylova Elena 05.05.1982 29 Russia, Razvitie

2nd Gir Tatyana 04.05.1983 28 Russia, Perm

3rd Valyukevich  Daria 11.04.1991 20 Russia, Lider

1st

Silnitckaia Alina 15.05.2000 11 Russia, Vympel

Ibraimov Shevket Girey 20.11.1998 12 Russia, Vympel

Nikishin Viktor 28.01.1999 12 Russia, Vympel

2nd

Yurkina Daria 12.01.1991 12 Russia, Vympel

Kata girls, women

Kata-Bunkai

Place Name Birthday Age
Weig

ht,kg.

Belt Status Team, CountryPlace Name Birthday Age
Weig

ht,kg.

Girls 10-12 years

Girls 14-16 years

Woman

Status Team, Country

Children

Men

Children № 2   (Russia, Vympel)

Children № 3   (Russia, Vympel)

Belt



Nagiev Yashar 20.01.1997 14 Russia, Vympel

Gorbachevskiy Vladislav 22.06.1999 12 Russia, Vympel

3rd

Shorin Alexey 11.03.2003 9 Russia, Vympel

Lavrukhina Ekaterina 01.08.2001 9 Russia, Vympel

Barteneva Alena 23.05.2000 11 Russia, Vympel

1st

Martynov  Artem 01.09.1985 26 Russia, Lider

Lavrentev  Denis 29.06.1979 30 Russia, Lider

Eston Oleg 21.09.1976 35 Russia, Lider

2nd

Zinin  Dmitry 01.10.1992 19 Russia, Lider

Grafchikov  Alexander 26.02.1991 20 Russia, Lider

Kurbanov  Said 15.08.1990 21 Russia, Lider

3rd

Bayramov  Anar 05.06.1983 28  Azerbaijan

Sadizade Kamal 04.02.1983 28  Azerbaijan

Mamedov Vugar 04.02.1975 36  Azerbaijan

MEN TEAM № 3 (Russia, Lider)

MEN TEAM № 2 (Russia, Lider)

MEN TEAM № 1   (Azerbaijan)

Children № 1   (Russia, Vympel)

Men & women


